PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE SECOND ASSIGNOR TO "LINQUIST, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF ROGER D. LINQUIST (DECEASED) ESTATE, NITA SUE" previously recorded on Reel 038167 Frame 0853. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOLYMAN ASHRAFI	03/30/2016
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF ROGER D. LINQUIST (DECEASED) ESTATE, NITA SUE LINQUIST	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXGEN PARTNERS IP, LLC					
Street Address: 500 N. AKARD STREET, SUITE 1820						
City:	DALLAS					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75201					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15087540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)479-0462

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: ADMIN@DALPAT.COM **Correspondent Name:** BRIAN D. WALKER Address Line 1: PO BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NXGN-32998
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. WALKER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Walker, Reg. #37751/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=NXG32998 CORR ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038379 FRAME: 0894

EPAS ID: PAT3820053

503773408

source=NXG32998 CORR ASSMT#page2.tif source=NXG32998 CORR ASSMT#page3.tif source=NXG32998 CORR ASSMT#page4.tif source=NXG32998 CORR ASSMT#page5.tif source=NXG32998 CORR ASSMT#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Name	Execution Date
	SOLYMAN ASHRAFI	03/30/2016
-	NITA SUE LINQUIST, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF ROGER D. LINQUIEST (DECEASED) ESTATE	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXGEN PARTNERS IP, LLC
Street Address:	500 N. AKARD STREET, SUITE 1820
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15087540			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (972)479-0464

 Phone:
 9724790462

 Email:
 admin@dalpat.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. WALKER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

	NXGN-32998
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. WALKER
Signature:	/BRIAN D. WALKER, REG. #37751/

Date:	04/01/2016	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NXG32998 AS source=NXG32998 AS source=NXG32998 AS	SMTS EXE#page2.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	ī	
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT3811348 04/01/2016	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

(For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: COMPRESSION OF SIGNALS, IMAGES AND VIDEO FOR

MULTIMEDIA, COMMUNICATIONS AND OTHER APPLICATIONS

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):	
the attached application;	
the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention s	given above;
United States Application or PCT International Application No, f	filed

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: NxGen Partners IP, LLC
Address of Assignee: 500 N. Akard Street, Suite 1820
Dallas, Texas 75201

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, including applications for patents in the United States and all countries of the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention, including any and all applications claiming priority thereto such as divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all patents granted in the United States and all countries of the world that may issue on any such applications or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing patents for said invention.

DECLARATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	5.2. 4.4.	_3/30/2016

Inventor: Solyman ASHRAFI DATE

NXGN-32998 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

	Wherea	ıs, Ro į	ger D.	LINQU	IST, a	ın indi	vidual,	residing	at 6508	Turtle	Creek	Blvd.,
Dallas,	Texas	75205	("Assi	gnor''),	has ir	ivented	certain	new a	nd useful	impro	vement	s in a
COMP	RESSIC	ON C	OF SIG	3NALS	, IM	AGES	AND) VIDI	BO FOR	t Mi	JLTIM	EDIA,
COMN	MUNIC A	TION	S AND	OTHE	ER AP	PLICA	TIONS	(the "In	nvention")	, for	which 1	United
States	Patent	App	olication	was	filed	on	March	31, 2016)		(Serial	No.
15/087								3				

Whereas, NxGen Partners IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 500 N. Akard Street, Suite 1820, Dallas, Texas 75201 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Application.

Now, Therefore, for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive right to the Application in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore and/or therefrom in the United States, to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the Invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interests are concerned, to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor also sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the Invention disclosed in said Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the Invention in the Assignee's own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Invention and all rights to register the Invention in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of the Application; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, any known facts respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

Assignor further authorizes and directs Assignee's attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT
ATTY. DKT. No. NXGN-32998

PATENT
REEL: 038379 FRAME: 0899

Name of Sole Inventor:

Roger D. LINQUIST (deceased)

Residence (City, State):

Dallas, Texas

Signature:

Name:

Nita Sue LINQUIST

Title:

Legal Representative of Roger D. Linquist's Estate

Date:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 038379 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 04/07/2016